
2020 RGVGCA/PALMVIEW

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos 355 - 328 = 683 1 Kaylee Cruz (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 75 = 153

2 Sharyland Pioneer 369 - 367 = 736 2 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos) 92 - 71 = 163

3 McAllen Memorial 424 - 392 = 816 3 Natalie Barrera (Los Fresnos) 85 - 81 = 166

4 Weslaco High 453 - 451 = 904 4 Jazlyn Segura (Weslaco High) 84 - 83 = 167

5 McAllen High 464 - 445 = 909 5 Allison McGinnis (Los Fresnos) 89 - 84 = 173

6 Mission Veterans Memorial 468 - 450 = 918 6 Joslyn Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 88 - 87 = 175

7 La Joya Palmview 486 - 465 = 951 7 Ariana Gaza (Los Fresnos) 89 - 92 = 181

8 Valley View 512 - NT = NT 8 Kayla Vargas (McAllen High) 86 - 96 = 182

9 Sofia Alaniz-Choy (McAllen Memorial) 100 - 93 = 193

10 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 99 - 96 = 195

Date:  October 30-31, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  38 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  78°

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  76°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

38 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

NONE



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

3 Natalie Barrra 85 - 81 = 166 1 Kaylee Cruz 78 - 75 = 153

5 Allison McGinnis 89 - 84 = 173 6 Joslyn Lopez 88 - 87 = 175

2 Gabriana Garrido 92 - 71 = 163 13 Rebeca Salinas 98 - 106 = 204

12 Jianna Granado 109 - 93 = 202 13 Mariela Elizondo 105 - 99 = 204

7 Ariana Garza 89 - 92 = 181 20 Gabriela Astorga 119 - 109 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 328 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 367 = 736

3rd McAllen Memorial 4th Weslaco High

16 Saylor Donelly 114 - 101 = 215 4 Jazlyn Segura 84 - 83 = 167

9 Sofia Alaniz-Choy 100 - 93 = 193 18 Nicole Feeney 107 - 111 = 218

11 Sofia Iglesias 99 - 100 = 199 33 Janelle Castillo 134 - 129 = 263

15 Sofia Oliviera 111 - 98 = 209 31 Kaylien Garcia 128 - 128 = 256

28 Melanie Munoz 123 - 123 = 246 37 Trisha Cardenas 134 - 136 = 270

TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 392 = 816 TEAM TOTAL:  453 - 451 = 904

5th McAllen High 6th Mission Veterans Memorial

8 Kayla Vargas 86 - 96 = 182 10 Kayla Rodriguez 99 - 96 = 195

26 Sydney Sanchez 126 - 117 = 243 32 Amy Perez 137 - 125 = 262

24 Jordan Gabrielson 121 - 114 = 235 22 Lily Marroquin 117 - 115 = 232

29 Darby McGurk 131 - 118 = 249 21 Maddy Davis 115 - 114 = 229

34 Lindsay Williamson 133 - 133 = 266

TEAM TOTAL:  464 - 445 = 909 TEAM TOTAL:  468 - 450 = 918

7th La Joya Palmview 8th Valley View

17 Hailey Cortina 110 - 107 = 217 23 Jareli Cavazos 117 - 116 = 233

27 Imelda Perez 132 - 112 = 244 24 Jimena Munoz 129 - 106 = 235

19 Belinda Cortina 112 - 115 = 227 dnf Carolina Perez 143 - NC = NT

36 Diana Vazquez 137 - 131 = 268 30 Xanath Reyes 123 - 132 = 255

34 Alyssa Quiroz 132 - 134 = 266

TEAM TOTAL:  486 - 465 = 951 TEAM TOTAL:  512 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kaylee Cruz Sharyland Pioneer 78 75 153

2 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos 92 71 163

3 Natalie Barrra Los Fresnos 85 81 166

4 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 84 83 167

5 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos 89 84 173

6 Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 88 87 175

7 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos 89 92 181

8 Kayla Vargas McAllen High 86 96 182

9 Sofia Alaniz-Choy McAllen Memorial 100 93 193

10 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 99 96 195

11 Sofia Iglesias McAllen Memorial 99 100 199

12 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos 109 93 202

13 Rebeca Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 98 106 204

Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 105 99 204

15 Sofia Oliviera McAllen Memorial 111 98 209

16 Saylor Donelly McAllen Memorial 114 101 215

17 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 110 107 217

18 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 107 111 218

19 Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 112 115 227

20 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 119 109 228

21 Maddy Davis Mission Veterans Memorial 115 114 229

22 Lily Marroquin Mission Veterans Memorial 117 115 232

23 Jareli Cavazos Valley View 117 116 233

24 Jordan Gabrielson McAllen High 121 114 235

Jimena Munoz Valley View 129 106 235

26 Sydney Sanchez McAllen High 126 117 243

27 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 132 112 244

28 Melanie Munoz McAllen Memorial 123 123 246

29 Darby McGurk McAllen High 131 118 249

30 Xanath Reyes Valley View 123 132 255

31 Kaylien Garcia Weslaco High 128 128 256

32 Amy Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 137 125 262

33 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 134 129 263

34 Lindsay Williamson McAllen High 133 133 266

Alyssa Quiroz La Joya Palmview 132 134 266

36 Diana Vazquez La Joya Palmview 137 131 268

37 Trisha Cardenas Weslaco High 134 136 270

dnf Carolina Perez Valley View 143 NC NT


